
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by
the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended
Saturday, the 22nd day of December, 1945 :— •

.Name .and Title as set forth in
Licence.

-

<

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland
Limited.

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited ...

North of Scotland Bank Limited ...

Clydesdale Bank Limited ... ...

Name of Firm.

0

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland.

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of ' Scotland
Limited.

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited ...

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Approved
Ofl&ces.

o

"Edinburgh "
Glasgow
'Edinburgh "

_ Glasgow
'Edinburgh *
^Glasgow
"Edinburgh '
Glasgow
'Edinburgh "
Glasgow

'Edinburgh '
Glasgow
Aberdeen
Glasgow

'Glasgow
Edinburgh

Circulation
Authorised

by
Certificate.

f,
396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

.
Average Circulation during

Four Weeks ended as above.

/• j£5 ana
upwards.

4.679.199

4.458,705

3,713,015

5,584,382

5,226,395

2,988,211

4,079,160

.4,169,410

Under £5.

6,539,192

5,302,520

3,510,280

4.673,703

3,807,448

2,968,359

1,575,623

2,945,288

Total.

11,218,391

9,761,225

7,223,295

10,258,085

9.033,843 '

5,956,570

5,654.783

7,114,698

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held
during Four Weeks ended as

above.

*Gold and
"Ronlr c\iJDaiLK. OI

England
Notes.

11,183,665

9,990,749

7,121,612

10,466,250

; 9,140,451

5,882,056

5,630,930

7,169,037

Silver.

229,879

245,164

206,657

37L04I

201,761

194,146

108,272

261,301

Total.

11,413,544

io,235,9I3

7,328,269

10,837,291

9,342,212

6,076,202

5,739,202

7.430,338

E
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O

I
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have
held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated the 5th day of January, 1946. P. MARTIN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (i) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be
treated as gold coin held by the Bank.
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