AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 22nd day of December, 1945:—

		Approved Offices.	Circulation Authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.				Under £5.	Total.	*Gold and Bank of England Notes.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland.	{Edinburgh }	£ 396,852	4,679,199	6,539,192	11,218,391	11,183,665	229,879	11,413,544
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh Clasgow	216,451	4,458,705	5,302,520	9,761,225	9,990,749	245,164	10,235,913
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	{ Edinburgh } Glasgow	438,024	3,713,015	3,510,280	7,223,295	7,121,612	206,657	7,328,269
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited.	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited.	∫Edinburgh ∫ Glasgow ∫	374,880	5,584,382	4,673,703	10,258,085	10,466,250	371,041	10,837,291
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	{Edinburgh } Glasgow }	297,024	5,226,395	3,807,448	9,033,843	9,140,451	201,761	9,342,212
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	{ Edinburgh } Glasgow	454,346	2,988,211	2,968,359	5,956,570	5,882,056	194,146	6,076,202
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen Glasgow	224,452	4,079,160	1,575,623	5,654,783	5,630,930	108,272	5,739,202
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow Edinburgh	274,321	.4,169,410	2,945,288	7,114,698	7,169,037	2 61,30 1	7,430,338

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated the 5th day of January, 1946.

P. MARTIN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

^{*} This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.